# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM338131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taiwan Salt Company		12/09/2003	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Taiyen Chemical Company	
Street Address:	No. 297, Sec. 1, Chien Kang Rd.	
City:	South Dist., Tainan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999091	LU-MIEL
Registration Number:	2974257	TAIYEN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

**Correspondent Name:** Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3559TBC-8 AND -9

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C. Name:

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam D. Trudell
SIGNATURE:	/miriam trudell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0322 DATE SIGNED: 04/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=name change doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0323

# 經濟部國際貿易局

# BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

NO.1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

Ref. No. 09501525480

Date:Nov. 16, 2006

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm (in Chinese):臺鹽實業股份有限公司

(in English): TAIYEN BIOTECH CO., LTD.

Original Name of Firm: TAIWAN SALT INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION

from Aug 11, 1995

Change in the Name of Firm:

1. TAIWAN SALT COMPANY from Jan. 9, 2003

2. TAIYEN CHEMICAL COMPANY from Dec. 9, 2003

3. TAIYEN BIOTECH CO., LTD. from Jan. 13, 2004

Location of Business: NO.297, SEC.1, CHIEN KANG RD., SOUTH DIST.,

TAINAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Business Account Number: 89397503

Sincerely,

OF FLOWING

RECORDED: 04/14/2015

M.C. Hwang

Section Chief

Export / Import Administration Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0324